A/D 581- 40

10/466 062 DT15 Rec'd PC / PTO 10 JUL 2003

11-03-2003

THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 7. 00 3 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	830
Tab settings ⇔⇔ .	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GUY KERSCHENMEYER;	Name: PAUL WURTH S.A.
WOLFGANG VAN HOOFF; and JEAN HARTZ	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
l <u> </u>	
✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 32, RUE D'ALSACE
Security Agreement Change of Name	L-1122 LUXEMBOURG, LUXEMBOURG
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: May 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	20 88 87
Name: Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
McCormick, Paulding & Huber	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor	o. Doposk docount nambor.
	13-0235
City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
NICHOLAS I TUCCILLO	7-10-03.
NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014643 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT: WHEREAS, We, 1.) KERSCHENMEYER, Guy, 2.) VAN HOOFF,

Wolfgang, 3.) HARTZ, Jean residents of

- 1.) 30, rue de Steinfort, L-8381 Kleinbettingen, Luxembourg
- 2.) 39, rue de Helmdange, L-7360 Helmdange, Luxembourg
- 3.) 1, rue de la Forêt, L-5370 Schuttrange, Luxembourg

have invented improvements in

TANK FOR DRAINING A GRANULAR MATERIAL/LIQUID MIXTURE

for which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, ... PAUL WURTH S.A.....

a corporation of the Country of Luxembourg

having a place of business at 32, rue d'Alsace, L-1122 LUXEMBOURG, Luxembourg

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said

PATENT REEL: 014643 FRAME: 0085 corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this $$\operatorname{\textsc{day}}$$ of $$\operatorname{\textsc{7}}$$.

May 94, 2003

RECORDED: 07/10/2003

[L.S.]

Guy KERSCHENMEYER

First inventor

Wolfgang VAN HOOFF

Second inventor

Jean HARTZ

Third inventor

PATENT REEL: 014643 FRAME: 0086

[L.S.]